No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.VI/2444
Administration of Daman & Diu,
Department of Personnel &
Administrative Reforms,
Secretariat,
Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 04/03/2011.

Read:- 1. Order No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.VI/2437 dated 03/03/2011

CORRIGENDUM

In the order referred at the preamble above, in para (1) (ii) & (iii) may be read as "Director (Industries), Daman & Diu and Additional Collector/ADM, Daman" instead of "Director (Industries) and Additional Collector/ADM".

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(P. S. Han) Joint Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 2. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 3. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH.
- 4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 5. The President, District Panchayat, DNH
- 6. The Concerned Officers, Daman/DNH.
- 7. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- c 8. The DIO, NIC, Daman, for uploading on website.
 - 9. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation.
 - 10. The P.S. to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
 - 11. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 12. Office copy/Guard file.